
Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 12/16/12 – 01/26/13

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station 
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment 

of those issues for the period above.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The 
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of 
issue

Program/Segment Day/Date Times Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and 
Description of Program

 
Health Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Health Issues

Family Issues

Community Issues

Alzheimer’s 
Awareness

Holiday Safety

Drinking and Driving

Exercising and Dieting 
Tips 

Remembrance

Big Brother Watching

12/19/12

12/24/12

12/31/12

01/08/13

01/16/13

01/22/13

04:30 PM

12:25 PM

04:45 PM

03:20 PM

04:00 PM

09:45 PM

10.00

8.00

5.00

10.00

15.00

10.00

More than 5 million have 
Alzheimer’s or is suffering from a 
type of dementia.  Dealing with 
this neurological disease is hard 
on both patient and caregiver.  
Every year, there are thousands of 
home fires caused by dry 
Christmas trees or poorly placed 
Hanukkah candles.  We urge 
families to follow proper 
precautions and safety this holiday 
season.
Just a quick reminder to drink 
responsibly during New Year’s 
Eve celebrations.  Never drive 
after drinking alcohol, even if you 
think you had only a little.  Be on 
the safe side and call a taxi.
Another year has passed and once 
again, the vow to lose those 
holiday pounds.  There are a few 
key steps to consider that will help 
lose those stubborn love handles.
Pastor Santiago discusses how 
people should cope with tragedy.  
Such as losing a loved one, 
families should be allowed to 
grieve together but also reflect 
with one another, all the positive 
memories and accomplishments 
for the next generation.
The idea of placing surveillance 
cameras at every street corner has 
been the subject of debate for 
many people.  It provides safety in 
the neighborhood and assurance 
but at the same time, gives you the 
uneasy feeling of being constantly 
watched.  What are the 
community thoughts on the 
matter?


