Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 12/16/12 – 01/26/13

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Health Issues Community Issues	Alzheimer's Awareness Holiday Safety	12/19/12	04:30 PM 12:25 PM	8.00	More than 5 million have Alzheimer's or is suffering from a type of dementia. Dealing with this neurological disease is hard on both patient and caregiver. Every year, there are thousands of home fires caused by dry Christmas trees or poorly placed
Community Issues	Drinking and Driving	12/31/12	04:45 PM	5.00	Hanukkah candles. We urge families to follow proper precautions and safety this holiday season. Just a quick reminder to drink responsibly during New Year's Eve celebrations. Never drive after drinking alcohol, even if you think you had only a little. Be on
Health Issues	Exercising and Dieting Tips	01/08/13	03:20 PM	10.00	the safe side and call a taxi. Another year has passed and once again, the vow to lose those holiday pounds. There are a few key steps to consider that will help
Family Issues	Remembrance	01/16/13	04:00 PM	15.00	lose those stubborn love handles. Pastor Santiago discusses how people should cope with tragedy. Such as losing a loved one, families should be allowed to
Community Issues	Big Brother Watching	01/22/13	09:45 PM	10.00	grieve together but also reflect with one another, all the positive memories and accomplishments for the next generation. The idea of placing surveillance cameras at every street corner has been the subject of debate for many people. It provides safety in the neighborhood and assurance but at the same time, gives you the uneasy feeling of being constantly watched. What are the community thoughts on the matter?